

THE BISRA STONE LIME COMPANY LIMITED, BIRMITRAPUR
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

NIT NO:- BSLC/Mines/Tender/Sale No : 01 dated 09.07.2018

Sub:-Tender for sale of Limestone Boulder by BSLC, Birmitrapur

Clause No & Page No	Description in the Existing Clause	Proposed change of description in the said clause
Chapter-II Point no 12	<p><u>Transportation</u> BSLC will supply material from the specified area within the BSLC's mining lease area. Arrangement for loading & transporting of materials from the specified area (Mines Pit/Crusher site) shall be made by the buyer at it's own cost & risk. In case of transportation by rail the agency shall bear the freight, PTSC charges. Further the agency has to pay Rs 100 per MT plus GST extra at applicable rate for loading & transporting cost of minerals from Mines/Crusher to Railway siding at Munipahar. The indent will be made by BSLC on receipt of material value including taxes & duties, PTSC @ 6 trips per rake, Railway freight @ 4,000 MT per rake and security deposit @ Rs 5 lakhs per rake in advance by the buyer. Railway freight and security deposit will not carry any interest and the same shall be refunded after adjustment of all claims whatsoever.</p>	<p><u>Transportation</u> Arrangement for loading & transporting of materials from the specified area which has been proposed to be made at a distance (radius) of 1.5 kms from the mines. In case of transportation by rail the agency shall bear the freight, PTSC charges. Further the agency has to pay Rs 100 per MT plus GST extra at applicable rate for loading & transporting cost of minerals from Mines/Crusher to Railway siding at Munipahar. The indent will be made by BSLC on receipt of material value including taxes & duties, PTSC @ 6 trips per rake, Railway freight @ 4,000 MT per rake and security deposit @ Rs 5 lakhs per rake in advance by the buyer. Railway freight and security deposit will not carry any interest and the same shall be refunded after adjustment of all claims whatsoever.</p>


(Business Head)